
Academic Calendar Spring 2025 Undergraduate Programs 

Events Date / Day Remarks 

Orientation Ceremony New Intake Spring 2025  Admissions Office to Coordinate 

Spring Semester 2025 begins 17th Feb 2025 (Monday) Commencement of Semester. 

Last Date for Submission of Semester 

Enrollment Form 
21st Feb 2025 (Friday) 

After one week based on course 

enrollment policy 

End of Course Drop/Add Period 
28th Feb 2025 (Friday) 

(Based on fee refund policy) 

After which tuition fee will not be 

refunded. 

Pakistan Day 23rd Mar 2025 (Sunday) Public Holiday 

Eid ul Fitar 
31st Mar to 2nd Apr 2025 

(Monday to Wednesday) 
Public Holiday 

Mid Semester Exams 
7th to 11th Apr 2025 

(Monday to Friday) 
8th Week (after Eid holidays) 

Mid-Semester counseling to the students 
23rd & 24th Apr 2025 

(Wednesday & Thursday) 

By the respective Departments based 

on result of Midterm exam. 

Last date to drop course without “W” (‘W’ 

NOT showing on Transcript 

25th Apr 2025 (Friday) 

(Based on course with drawl policy) 
By end of 10th Week. 

Labour Day 1st May 2025 (Thursday) Public Holiday 

Submission of Student Feedback  
19th to 23rd May 2025 

(Monday to Friday) 

To be organized by QEC in 

consultation with the Departments. 

(14th Week) 

Youm-e-Takbeer 28th May 2025 (Wednesday) Public Holiday 

Last date to drop course with “W”.  

(‘W’ showing on the Transcript) 

30th May 2025 (Friday) 

(Based on course with drawl policy) 
15th Week 

Semester Teaching Ends 6th Jun 2025 (Friday) 16th week 

Eid ul Adha 
7th to 9th Jun 2025  

(Saturday to Monday) 
Public Holiday 

Revision / Self-study week 9th to 13th Jun 2025 (Monday to Friday) 17th week (Eid holidays) 

Semester Final Examinations  16th to 27th Jun 2025 (Monday to Friday) After Eid ul Adha holidays 

Summer break   
30th Jun to 7th Sep 2025  

(Monday to Sunday) 

For students not enrolling in summer 

semester  

Enrollment of courses for Summer Semester 

2025 begins 
7th Jul 2025 (Tuesday) 

Enrollment of Summer courses may 

start before formal declaration of 

Result as most of the students know 

about the failing course(s) 

Declaration of Provisional Result 14th Jul 2025 (Monday) - 

Submission of Faculty Course Review Report 
14th to 18th Jul 2025 

(Monday to Friday) 
QEC to coordinate 

Summer semester begins  
14th Jul to 5th Sep 2025  

(Monday to Friday) 
8 weeks  

Orientation Ceremony New Intake Fall 2025 _ Admissions office to coordinate 

Fall Semester 2025 begins 8th Sep 2025 (Monday) _ 

Note:  *Subject to moon Sighting 


